

A Summary of balance of payments, balances (net transactions)

SEK billion

	2006 Q2	2006 Q1	2005 Q4	2005 Q3	2005 Q2	2005 Q1	2004 Q4	2004 Q3	2004 Q2	2005	2004
Current account											
Trade in goods and services											
Trade in goods (f.o.b. - f.o.b.)	44,3	46,6	29,0	34,4	43,4	37,0	37,9	36,3	52,1	143,9	170,7
Trade in services	19,5	14,9	19,0	17,2	15,6	10,5	11,5	13,7	11,1	62,2	43,3
Total trade	63,7	61,5	48,0	51,6	59,0	47,5	49,4	50,0	63,2	206,0	214,0
Income											
Compensation of employees	-0,4	-0,5	-0,4	-0,4	-0,3	-0,3	-0,5	-0,4	-0,4	-1,4	-1,8
Investment income	-16,5	2,4	5,2	3,1	-11,0	3,6	2,1	3,0	-5,7	1,0	-1,9
Total income	-16,8	2,0	4,9	2,7	-11,3	3,3	1,7	2,6	-6,2	-0,5	-3,7
Current transfers											
Contributions etc. to/from the EU	-3,1	-1,2	-3,7	-3,3	-4,6	-2,9	-3,8	-5,3	-3,0	-14,5	-15,5
Development assistance grants	-2,0	-2,3	-4,7	-2,8	-2,5	-1,4	-4,5	-1,3	-1,4	-11,4	-8,1
Other current transfers	0,1	-3,8	-2,4	-2,3	-0,7	-3,5	-2,7	-1,9	-2,7	-8,8	-11,1
Total current transfers	-5,0	-7,3	-10,8	-8,3	-7,8	-7,8	-11,0	-8,5	-7,0	-34,7	-34,7
Current balance	41,9	56,1	42,1	46,0	39,8	43,0	40,1	44,1	50,0	170,9	175,6
Capital balance	-0,5	-17,3	0,8	1,2	0,1	0,3	0,4	0,2	-0,3	2,4	0,2
Financial account											
Direct investment	-28,9	22,0	8,8	-8,3	-55,6	-31,9	-30,8	0,8	-12,7	-87,0	-65,8
Portfolio investment	-84,9	-81,1	-87,6	33,2	49,4	34,3	-103,6	21,3	-29,7	29,3	-165,8
Financial derivatives	-7,6	-0,7	-3,1	-5,2	2,4	-0,4	-0,9	-1,3	1,3	-6,3	-1,7
Other investment	89,7	-49,5	21,4	-64,2	-10,9	-30,6	117,1	-102,7	34,7	-84,3	49,7
Reserve assets	-3,1	3,4	-7,9	2,4	-4,1	3,7	6,7	6,4	-1,7	-6,0	8,4
Net financial transactions	-34,8	-105,9	-68,3	-42,1	-18,9	-24,9	-11,6	-75,7	-8,0	-154,2	-175,2
Net errors and omissions	-6,7	67,1	25,5	-5,1	-20,9	-18,5	-28,9	31,3	-41,7	-19,1	-0,6
Seasonally adjusted current and capital accounts, net											
Current account											
Trade in goods and services											
Trade in goods (f.o.b. - f.o.b.)	44,6	38,1	37,0	35,6	34,6	41,9	39,9	44,8	44,2		
Trade in services	19,5	18,7	15,8	14,2	12,6	12,6	11,9	10,5	8,9		
Total trade	64,1	56,8	52,8	49,8	47,2	54,4	51,8	55,3	53,0		
Income											
Compensation of employees	-	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	0,0	-0,1		
Investment income	1,1	0,5	-0,8	-2,9	-0,2	1,0	0,7	0,4	-4,6		
Total income	1,1	0,5	-0,8	-2,9	-0,2	1,0	0,6	0,4	-4,6		
Current transfers											
Contributions etc. to/from the EU	-2,9	-3,0	-3,5	-3,7	-4,2	-4,1	-3,9	-3,2	-5,3		
Development assistance grants	-	-	-	-3,0	-2,0	-2,6	-1,4	-1,1	-1,8		
Other current transfers	-3,1	-3,1	-2,2	-0,7	-3,2	-3,8	-2,0	-1,9	-2,0		
Total current transfers	-6,0	-6,1	-5,7	-7,4	-9,4	-10,5	-7,4	-6,1	-9,1		
Current balance	60,7	46,0	41,6	34,8	40,7	46,3	44,5	45,2	39,9		
Capital balance	-2,0	0,9	2,0	0,1	1,0	-0,1	0,0	0,1	0,0		